AUTOMATIC CHRONOGRAPH CALIBER 11

tUE

SPARE

L

PARTS OF MOVEMENT

100 Plate with Incabloc 440 Yoke spring
105 Barrel bridge 443 Setting lever
110 Train, wheel bridge 445 Setting lever spring
121/3 Balance cock for stud holder and shock-protecting device 450 Double setting wheel
125 Pallet cock 453 Additional setting wheel
145 Dial rest 462 Minute work cock
163/1 Center stud 469 Hour wheel guard
166 Casing clamp 523 Setting wheel spring
180/1 Barrel, complete 705 Escape wheel
195 Barrel arbor 710 Pallet fork
200/1 Large driving wheel with cannon pinion 714 Pallet staff
210 Third wheel 721 Balance with hairspring
225 Fourth wheel 724 Balance staff
243 Cannon pinion without clam notch 730 Roller
260 Minute wheel 1141 Lower bridge for automatic device
307/1 Regqulator 1142 Upper bridge for automatic device
324 Incabloc upper 1143/1 Oscillating weight (with axel and bridge)
325 Incabloc lower 1428 Stop click
364 Stud holder 1480 Winding-up wheel
368 Eccentric for stud holder 1481 Reduction gear
401 Winding stem (Carrera) 1482 Driving gear for ratchet wheel
401/1 Winding stem (Autavia) 1500 Wig-wag pinion
404 Winding stem (Monaco) 1521 Coupling wheel
407 Clutch wheel 2535 Date indicator guard
410 Winding pinion 2543 Intermediate date wheel
415 Ratchet wheel 2548 Setting wiieel for date indicator wheel
417 Intermediate ratchet wheel 2556 /1 Date indicator driving wheel
420 Crown wheel core 2557/1 Date indicator transferred
423 Intermediate Crown wheel 2558 Double-tcothing hour wheel
424 Intermediate Crown wheel 2575 Date jumper spring
425 Click 2576 Date jumper
430 Click spring BO&O priving wheel
435 Yoke
SCREwWS OF MOVEMENT
5110 N Train wheel bridge screw 5415 Ratchet wheel screw
5121/3 Balance cock screw 5417 Intermediate ratchet wheel screw
5424 } q Screw for intermediate crown wheel 5420 Crown wheel screw
51142 . Screw for upper automatic bridge 5425 Click screw
5125 ™ rPallet cock screw 5443 Setting lever screw
5462 Screw for minute work cock 5445 Screw for setting lever spring
5113) ¢ Screw for oscillating weight bridge 5738 Hairspring stud screw
51141 LScrew for lower autcomatic bridge 5750 Dial screw
5166 Casing clamp screw 52535 Screw for date indicator guard
oPARE PARTS OF CHRONOGRAPH
B0OOO Chronograph runner unted :
8020 Hinztzﬁregﬂrding r&nﬁzr gggg giggflnq clutch ipring for oscillating pinion
B0O79/1 Coupling clutch, mounted 8335 47lg gear spiiig
8086 Oscillating pinion 8340 ::bﬂperating- and fly-back lever spring
8100 Sliding gear, mounted 8356 s :
8105 Sliding gear bridge 4500 ﬁmmer i e - Sl
8139 Operating lever Chronograph brildge
8146 H e e 8601 Hour-recording wﬁeel
8180 Fly-back lever (zero action) 5620 Ot rEFDrder S cae
8200 Blocking lever 8631 Connecting wheel for hour recorder
8220 Hammer, mounted gggg g?ur hammer a
8270 Minute- and hour-recording jumper 8705 HlSCfnnect;qq T
8271 Rest for minute-recording jumper (thin) HE Eﬂui EEED; 1"? ]umPEF . ey
8281 Plate for chronograph mechanism 9730 R - p e ] JUIpDEE =
8290 Friction spring for chronograph runner Hour hammer spring
SCREWS OF CHRONOGRAPH
58079/1N [Coupling clutch screw 58270 Minute-recording jumper screw
58139 ? Operating lever screw 58356 | Screw for hammer cam jumper
>B680 Hour hammer screw 58500 [ Chronograph bridge screw
58100 1 rSliding gear screw 58620 luﬂcrew for hour recorder bridge
58220 / LHammer screw 58281 Screw for plate of chronograph meéchanism
58105 Screw for sliding gear bridge 28290 Friction spring screw
;Eégg Fly-back lever screw 58705 Hour-recording jumper screw

Blocking lever screw

6.69




Calibre 1li

180/1
721
2556/1
2575
2718

Barillet avec ressort

Balancier complet

Roue entraineuse de quantiéeme montée
Ressort sautoir de guantieme

Tenon pour 2556/1 (f 0.6 mm)

Les autres fournitures sont identiques au cal. 1l
Les Ré&f, 2543 et 2548 sont supprimées

Calibre 12

180/1
225
705
721
8500

Barillet complet avec ressort
Roue de seconde

Roue d'ancre

Balancier complet

Pont de chronographe

Pieces dordes au lieu de nickelées

100
108
110
121/3
125
462
1141
1142
1131
2535
8281
8500
8620

Platine

Pont de barillet

Pont de rouage

Cog

Pont d'ancre

Pont du rouage de minuterie

Pont inférieur du dispositif automatique
Pont supérieur du dispositif automatique
Pont de la masse oscillante

Plaque de maintien de l'indicateur de guantieme
Planche du mécanisme de chronographe
Pont de chronographe

Pont du compteur d'heures

Les autres fournitures sont identiques su cal. 1li

Calibre 14

100
145
163/1
243
251
260
2535
2557/1
2558
B000
8020
8500
8601

Platine

Support de cadran

tube de centre

chaussée non lanternge

Roue des heures "24 heures”
Roue de minuterie

Plague de maintien de l'indicateur de quantieme
Indicateur de quantieme

Roue des heures double denture
Mobile de chronographe

Mobile compteur de minute

Pont de chronographe

Houe du compteur d'heure

Les autres fournitures sont identiques au cal., 12

Calibre 15

121/3
225
307/1
370
371
374/1
462
721
2535
2575
3100
8500

Coq

Houe de seconde

Raquette pour porte piton mobile
Kif-Ultraflex. dessus
Kif-Ultraflex, dessous
Porte-spiral monté

Pont de rouage de minuterie
Balancier complet

Plague de mzintien de l'indicateur cde guantiéme
Ressort sautoir de qguantiéme
Baladeur monté

Pont de chronographe

Les autres fournitures sont identique au cal 12,
mais sans les piéces du compteur d'heure.

Calisre 15 "SKIPPER",réf.15640

£000/30

Mobile de chronographe =z 2 doigt.

Kaliber 111

180/1
721
2556/1
2575
2718

Federhaus vollstdndig mit Feder
Unruh mit Flashspirale
Datumanzeiger Mitnehmerrad montiert
Feder fir Datumsperre

stift fur 2556/1 (@ 0.6 mm)

Die anderen Bestandteile sind gleich wie Kal. 11
Die Ref. 2543 und 2548 besteht nicht mehr.

Kaliber 12

180/1
225
705
721
8500

Federhaus vollstdndig mit Feder
Sekundenrad

Ankerrad mit Trieb

Unruh mit Flachspirale
Chrono-Bricke

Teile, Welche statt vernickelt vergoldet sind

100
105
110
121/3
125
462
1141
1142
1143/1
2535
B281
8500
8620

Werkplatte

Federhausbricke

R&derwerkbricke

Unruhkloben

Ankerkloben

Wechselradbricke

Untere Briicke fir Automatvorrichtung
Obere Bricke flUr Automatvorrichtung
Schwingmassebriicke

Halteplatte fir Datumanzeiger
Platte fUr Chronomechanismus
Chrono-Briicke

Stundenz&hler-Briicke

Die anderen Bestandteile sind gleich wie Kal. 11li

Kaliber 14

100
145
163/1
243
251
260
2535
2557/1
2558
8000
8020
8500
8601l

Werkplatte
Zifferblatt-5Stiitze
Zentrumlagerrohr
Minutenrohr, glatt

"24 Stunden" Stundenrad
Wechselrad

Halteplatte fiUr Datumanzeiger
Datumanzeiger mit Druckbild
Stundenrad mit Doppelzahnung
Chrono=-Zentrumrad montiert
Minutenz&hlrad montiert
Chrono-Briicke
StundenzZhlrad

Die anderen Bestandteile sind gleich wie Kal. 12

Kaliber 15

121/3
225
307/1
370
371
374/1
462
721
2535
2575
8100
8500

Unruhkloben

Sekunaenrad

REker fUr Spiralklétzchentrager
Untere Kif-Ultraflex

Obere Kif-Ultraflex
Spiralhaltepldtchen
Wechselradbricke

Unruh mit flachspirale
Halteplatte fir Datumanzeiger
Feder flUr Datumsperre
Sternraduwippe montiert
Chrono-Bricke

Die andere Bestandteile sind gleich wvie Kal. 12,
abter ohne Stundenzdhler Teile.

Kaliber 15 "SKIPPER™ Ref. 15640

8000/30 Chrono-Zentrumrad mit 2 Finger
Caliber 14

Caliber 11i

e 100 Plate

180/1 zarrel complete with mainspring 145 Dial rest

721 Salance complete 163/1 Center pipe

2556/1 Date indicator driving uheel 2473 Cannon pinion without clam notch

2575 Date jumper spring 251 "24 hour" hour uheel

2718 Stue for 2556/1 (@ 0.5 mm) 260 Minute uheel
2535 Date indicator guard

Other spare-parts are identical to czl. 11l 2557/1 Date indicator

Ref. 2543 and 2548 have been suppressed. 2558 Double-toothing hour wheel
8000 Chronograph runner mounted
8020 Minute.recording runner mountec
8500 Chronograph bridge

caliber 172 8601 Hour receording wheel

180/1 Barrel complete with mainspring Other spare-parts are identical to cal.l?

225 Fourth wheel

705 Escape wheel

721 Balance complete

8500 Chronograph bridge Caliber 15

Cilt parts instead of nickel-plated 121/3 Balance cock
225 Fourth wheel

100 Plate 307/1 Requlator for adjustable stud heolder

105 Barrel bridge 370 Upper Kif-Ultraflex

110 Train wheel bridge 371 Lower Kif-Ultraflex

121/3 Balance cock 374/1 Hairspring holder, mounted

125 Palette cock 462 Minute work cock

462 Minute work cock 721 Balance complete

1141 Lover bridge for automatic device 2535 Date indicator guard

1142 Upper bridge for automatic device 2575 Date jumper spring

1131 Oscillating Weight bridge 8100 Sliding gear mounted

2535 Date indicator gard 8500 Chronograph bridge

5281 Plate for Chronograph mecanism

3500 Chronograph bridge Other spare-parts are identical to cal. 12,

Be20 Hour recorder bridge but without hour recording parts.

Other spare-parts are identical to cal. 1lli

Caliber 15 "SKIPPER" ref. 15640

8000/30

Chronograph runner with 2 fingers



